10

11

12

-13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF:
APPLICATION OF HAL. J. RASMUSSEN

OPERATING, INC. TO AMEND DIVISION ORDER
NO. R-9073, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 10151

REPORTER’'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

EXAMINER HEARING

BEFORE: DAVID R. CATANACH, Examiner

November 14, 1990
9:45 a.m.
Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the 0il
Conservation Division on November 14, 1990, at 9:45 a.m. at
the 0il Conservation Conference Room, State Land Office
Building, 310 0l1ld Santa Fe Trail, Santa Fe, New Mexico,
before Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Shorthand Reporter No.
124 and Notary Public in and for the County of Santa Fe,
State of New Mexico.

FOR: OIL CONSERVATION BY: SUSAN G. PTACEK
DIVISION Certified Shorthand Reporter
CSR No. 1224

HUNNICUTT REPORTING
(505) 982-9770




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

I ND E X
November 14, 1990
Examiner Hearing
Case No. 10151
APPEARANCES

STATEMENT OF EXAMINER CATANACH

REPORTER’'S CERTIFICATE

A PPEARANTCE S

FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.

General Counsel
0il Conservation Division
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

PAGE

HUNNTCUTT REPOPTINN
(505) 982-9770




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER CATANACH: We will call case 10151,

MR. STOVALL: Application of Hal J. Rasmussen
Operating, Inc. to amend Division Order No. R-9073, Lea
County, New Mexico.

EXAMINER CATANACH: This case is styled so as in the
absence of objection this matter will be taken under
advisement.

Are there any objections to the application at

this time?

There being none, Case 10151 will be taken under

advisement.

(Whereupon, the hearing was concluded.)

* * *

HUNNICUTT REPORTING
(505) 982-9770




STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

)

COUNTY OF SANTA FE
REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

a Certified Shorthand Reporter and

Susan G. Ptacek,

I,
do HEREBY CERTIFY that I stenographically

Notary Public,

reported the proceedings before the 0il Conservation
8 | Division, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and
accurate transcript of the proceedings of said hearing as
appears from my stenographic notes so taken and transcribed

10
under my personal supervision,

11
I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not related to nor
and have no interest

12
employed by any of the parties hereto,

13
14 | in the outcome thereof.
15 DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 10th day of
16 | December, 1990.
v J&;ZUV / jéj
dUSAN G. PTACEK
Certified Shorthand Reporter

18
My Commission Expires:
Notary Public

December 10, 1993

19
20
21 iy that the foregoin s
| do hereny & wiify 30 -z in
22 aco 'eierecofi':i:nijiii: o VST
{ng Exarniner hearin flﬁ-j=° L S?i;—~=
i) srdmriet ; L i 7O
23 ‘ pecrd by me on /toqé
P £ Lol Examind?
.. ¢ -
= ion Divisien

24
01l Conserval

25

HUNNICUTT REPORTING
(505) 982-9770



