1	EXAMINER CATANACH: We will call case 10151.
2	MR. STOVALL: Application of Hal J. Rasmussen
3	Operating, Inc. to amend Division Order No. R-9073, Lea
4	County, New Mexico.
5	EXAMINER CATANACH: This case is styled so as in the
6	absence of objection this matter will be taken under
7	advisement.
8	Are there any objections to the application at
9	this time?
10	There being none, Case 10151 will be taken under
11	advisement.
12	(Whereupon, the hearing was concluded.)
13	* * *
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
2) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE)
3	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
4	
5	I, Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Shorthand Reporter and
6	Notary Public, do HEREBY CERTIFY that I stenographically
7	reported the proceedings before the Oil Conservation
8	Division, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and
9	accurate transcript of the proceedings of said hearing as
10	appears from my stenographic notes so taken and transcribed
11	under my personal supervision.
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not related to nor
13	employed by any of the parties hereto, and have no interest
14	in the outcome thereof.
15	DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 10th day of
16	December, 1990.
17	Quan D Placed
18	SUSAN G. PTACER
19	My Commission Expires: Certified Shorthand Reporter December 10, 1993 Notary Public
20	
21	I do hereby corilfy that the foregoing is
22	a complete reconstruction of Case No. 1005
23	heard by me on November 18 90 heard by me on Karl , Examiner
2 4	Oil Conservation Division
25	- Oil Colliser - 2